

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C). No. 1708 of 2018

CORAM : HON’BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Akash Deep, Advocate
For the Respondents : M/s. Sanjoy Piprawall, Prince Kumar,
Rakesh Ranjan, **Advocates**

06/ 31.10.2023 Let this case be listed along with W.P.(S). No. 4182 of 2015.
In the meantime, respondents are directed to file counter-affidavit.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)