

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 4182 of 2015

Shankar Prasad Singh

... .. Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. Respondent(s)

With

W.P.(C) No. 1708 of 2018

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s)	: Mr. Manoj Tandon, Advocate Ms. Neha Bhardwaj, Advocate
For the Respondent-CBI	: Mr. Prashant Pallav, ASGI Mr. Bajrang Kumar, AC to ASGI
For the Respondent-JPSC	: Mr. Abhay Prakash, Advocate Mr. Durgesh Agarwal, Advocate Mr. Sanjoy Piprawall, Advocate Mr. Prince Kumar, Advocate Mr. Jay Prakash, Advocate Mr. Rakesh Ranjan, Advocate

Order No.12 /Dated: 12th February 2026

Learned counsel for the respective writ petitioners is directed to serve copy of the respective writ applications to learned ASGI who shall seek instruction in the matter from the respondent-CBI.

List these cases on 16.03.2026.

Let name of Mr. Prashant Pallav, learned ASGI be reflected in the cause list.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

12th February 2026
Amit